Plaintiff did not submit a statement, under oath, as to the damage and has not allowed the

claims process to be exhausted.  Because Defendant has failed to state the legal grounds upon

1The Court notes that the Defendant failed to state, anywhere in its motion, where in the one-
hundred and eighty-seven (187) pages of exhibits containing the insurance policy this clause may be
found.  Since the Plaintiff failed to raise this issue, the Court will assume, arguendo, for this motion, that
the policy contains such a clause.

which the cause should be dismissed, the Court shall assume that Defendant believes these